STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

* * * * * * * * *

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Security State Bank, Benson, Swift County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

7

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

STANFORD ROMNING

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Security State Bank, Benson, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this , lst day of November A D. 1935, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7685

7685

LIQUIDE TO REFERENCE THE ALL ALL REPORTS STATE OF ADDING FOOTA DEPARTMENT FORTE * DEC 1 : 1935 Secretary of States Secretary of States D + FAETALF THE CLE COMPARED BANAIN COLING CAMPARED I hereby certify fact the winter is a union bus here of pred by test 143 143 * 13 ive unont his held chipped by per with the original increment and in a which the original kind date ind at a tria and correct gave of the caldinal date in this office on the lifet which was hied in this office day is <u>electation</u>. A. D. 193 5 lo o'c'ock at, M. E. A. BENCON, GOLAMING OF BANKS, Rober & Beery D. Mary,

.stostaf .k romil i t ob .stossanti to stats

terrorserines

saminunu vinnin laina

00

The second

4) 1)

なないなない

調査

1.000 1.000 1.000